

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 22-485 Version: 2 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:7/11/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/27/2022Final action:9/27/2022

Title: Ordinance No. 22-59 declining the participation of the City of Colorado Springs in the Colorado Paid

Family and Medical Leave Insurance Program

Presenter:

Michael Sullivan, Chief Human Resources Officer, City of Colorado Springs Renee Adams, General Manager - Human Resources, Colorado Springs Utilities

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FAMLIDeclinationORD, 2. LocalGov_2, 3. FAMLI April Webinar - Local Governments, 4.

FAMLI_Decline Participation_Council Presentation_Final2, 5. knowledgenow-famli-online, 6. Signed

Ordinance No. 22-59

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2022	1	City Council	finally passed	Pass
9/13/2022	1	City Council	approved on first reading	Pass
8/22/2022	1	Council Work Session	referred	